

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY MANIPUR

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 29th December, 2024

No.1/DMU/DSW/Elec-UG/2024: //6 \tau In compliance with the letter No.UHE-1001/17/2024-HTE-DHTE dated 28/12/2024 from Joint Secretary (Hr. & Tech. Edn.) addressed to Registrar, Dhanamanjuri University and in pursuance to decision taken unanimously by the members present in the meeting of the Principals of the 5(five) Constituent Colleges and Dean, Students' Welfare, DMU held on 29th December 2024 in this regard it is hereby notified to all the Principals of the Constituents Colleges of Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur that the Student's Union Election of the Academic Session, 2024-25 shall be conducted as per the revised schedule indicated below:

	The state of the s	
1.	Last date of issue of Nomination form	2 nd January,2025 (upto 4:00 pm)
2.	Last date of filing of Nomination form	3 rd January ,2025 (upto 4:00pm)
3.	Scrutiny of Nomination Form	4 th January ,2025 (from 11:00 am onwards)
4.	Last date of withdrawal of nomination form	4 th January ,2025 (upto 4:00pm)
5.	Last date of issue/Renewal of I-Cards	4 th January ,2025
6.	Date of Poll	7 th January ,2025 (9am to 12 noon)
7.	Counting of Votes	7 th January ,2025 (1:00 pm onwards)
8.	Declaration of Results	7 th January,2025 (Just after the counting of
		votes)
9.	Cost of Electoral Roll	(i) Upto 500 students - ₹ 200/-
		(ii) From 501 to 1000 students - ₹ 300/-
		(iii) Above 1000 students - ₹ 400/-
10.	Cost of Nomination form	₹ 200/-
11.	Security Deposit	₹ 600/-

It is also resolved that no outsiders including representative of Student's Organization/Bodies will be allowed to enter the notified Polling area of the respective Colleges during the Poll hours.

(Rojendrakar Nongthomba)
Registrar, (i/c)

Copy to:

- 1. P.P.S. to the Hon'ble Education Minister, Manipur
- 2. P.S. to the Vice-Chancellor, Dhanamanjuri University
- 3. P.S. to the Commissioner, Hr. & Tech. Edu., Govt. of Manipur
- 4. Director, University & Higher Education, Govt. of Manipur
- 5. All Academic Deans, Dhanamanjuri University
- 6. Finance Officer, Dhanamanjuri University
- 7. All Principals, Constituent Colleges of Dhanamanjuri University
- 8. The News Editor, ISTV/Impact TV Network, Imphal. They are kindly requested to broadcast the above notification (Sl. No. 1-8) in the Local News bulletin of their esteemed electronic media
- 9. In charge of University website- for uploading on the University website
- 10. Notice Board
- 11. Guard File.